
2016  Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 13, 2019)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-23   Conf: 8-14   Home: 6-8   Away: 8-14   Neutral: 3-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (270), Opp (250)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (2), Jimenez 1, Rossi 1, Opponents , Totals , Opp (0)   Picked
Off: Botsford 1, Opponents , Totals 
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Behlendorf 7, Sulikowski 3, Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Schneider (37-39), Sulikowski (36-37),
Behlendorf (31-36), Rossi (30-35),    

Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Vandertie, Andie .381 36-24 84 6 32 7 0 1 19 42 .500 7 1 8 1 .430 1 0 0-00 143 10 0 1.000
19 Rossi, Ashlie .376 38-37 117 14 44 13 0 2 21 63 .538 8 1 12 1 .411 3 0 0-00 97 66 1 .994
25 Jimenez, Carina .333 35-33 105 14 35 4 0 1 9 42 .400 7 0 11 0 .375 0 7 3-03 27 7 4 .895
2 Chapnick, Samantha .302 37-35 116 17 35 8 0 1 12 46 .397 7 0 13 0 .339 1 2 3-13 37 50 10 .897
13 Botsford, Alexis .267 39-35 101 29 27 6 0 0 5 33 .327 10 17 17 0 .422 0 6 10-210 120 54 4 .978
7 Jedrzejewski, Bailey .252 37-36 111 14 28 3 1 0 14 33 .297 7 1 16 0 .295 3 4 1-11 35 1 1 .973
11 Hernandez, Megan .238 31-30 84 9 20 3 0 3 18 32 .381 2 3 9 1 .275 2 2 1-01 57 49 6 .946

12 Schneider, Olivia .375 28-22 56 2 21 1 0 0 7 22 .393 8 0 17 0 .453 0 1 1-01 9 25 3 .919
22 Mathies, Mackenzie .368 33-15 38 13 14 0 0 0 4 14 .368 0 1 10 0 .385 0 1 6-36 10 9 5 .792
29 Sulikowski, Mary Kate .350 25-20 20 6 7 2 0 0 4 9 .450 0 0 4 0 .350 0 2 0-00 93 9 1 .990
9 Holub, Kristin .325 29-23 77 11 25 7 0 0 10 32 .416 8 0 15 0 .388 0 4 3-03 6 1 1 .875
20 Korn, Sam .255 28-22 47 8 12 4 0 0 6 16 .340 2 0 18 0 .280 1 3 1-01 19 1 0 1.000
55 Badke, Leah .222 19-17 45 6 10 1 0 0 4 11 .244 4 0 4 0 .286 0 0 0-00 14 24 6 .864
16 Behlendorf, Sidney .153 23-21 59 2 9 0 0 0 1 9 .153 2 1 6 1 .194 0 3 0-00 96 9 4 .963
8 Hood, Dani .091 25-7 11 10 1 0 0 1 4 4 .364 6 0 8 0 .389 1 0 3-03 7 0 0 1.000
21 Fleming, Chloe .088 30-22 34 8 3 0 0 0 1 3 .088 2 0 8 1 .139 0 2 1-01 25 3 2 .933
14 Schwanke, Dani .000 7-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-00 1 0 1 .500
Totals .292 40-40 1107 171 323 59 1 9 139 411 .371 81 25 177 5 .350 12 37 33-733 796 318 49 .958
Opponents .307 40-40 1077 186 331 57 9 16 168 454 .422 87 15 174 5 .366 5 47 67-767 817 344 57 .953

Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Schneider, Olivia 3.85 8-14 27 20 15 1-0 0 141.2 172 95 78 40 102 25 5 8 .305 9 10 0 4 30
19 Rossi, Ashlie 4.47 9-9 25 20 13 3-0 0 123.2 159 91 79 47 72 32 4 8 .310 5 5 0 1 17
Total 4.14 17-23 52 40 28 4 0 265.1 331 186 157 87 174 57 9 16 .307 14 15 0 5 47
Opponents 3.26 23-17 59 40 25 7 2 272.1 323 171 127 81 177 59 1 9 .292 25 25 1 12 37



2016  Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 13, 2019)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Vandertie, Andie 153 143 10 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
20 Korn, Sam 20 19 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hood, Dani 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Rossi, Ashlie 164 97 66 1 .994 9 30 5 .857 0 0
29 Sulikowski, Mary Kate 103 93 9 1 .990 0 36 1 .973 3 0
13 Botsford, Alexis 178 120 54 4 .978 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Jedrzejewski, Bailey 37 35 1 1 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Behlendorf, Sidney 109 96 9 4 .963 1 31 5 .861 7 0
11 Hernandez, Megan 112 57 49 6 .946 5 0 0 — 0 0
21 Fleming, Chloe 30 25 3 2 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Schneider, Olivia 37 9 25 3 .919 0 37 2 .949 0 0
2 Chapnick, Samantha 97 37 50 10 .897 7 0 0 — 0 0
25 Jimenez, Carina 38 27 7 4 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Holub, Kristin 8 6 1 1 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
55 Badke, Leah 44 14 24 6 .864 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Mathies, Mackenzie 24 10 9 5 .792 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Schwanke, Dani 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
Total 1163 796 318 49 .958 38 67 6 .912 10 0
Opponents 1218 817 344 57 .953 22 33 7 .825 8 0


